Resolution authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to sign Easement Deed For Public Utilities (Storm) to the Town of Campbell for Del Ray Avenue Drainage.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Town of Campbell requested a drainage easement from the City of La Crosse that will drain water from the Del Ray Avenue/Winona Street intersection; and

WHEREAS, the drainage path proposed has historically been used to drain this area; and

WHEREAS, the Utility and Engineering Department staff have determined there will be no detrimental impact from the drainage easement on the City of La Crosse.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk to sign Easement Deed for Public Utilities (Storm).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute the same.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Engineering and Public Works and Utility Manager are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 12, 2019.

Jeri Lehrhe

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin